
Reso lution #1 1-04

R-E,SOLUT]ON TO INTRODUCE AND SET A FUBLIC HEARING ON AT'{

OR-DINANCE TO AMEND BUILDING PERMIT FEES TO ADD A PRO\TSION

FOR A LOWER BUILDING PERMIT FEE FOR COMMERCIAT ' BUILDINGS

OR BUILDING TRADES WORK FOR PROJECTS WITE A CONSTRUCTION

cosr IN EXCESS OF $1'o0o'oo0

BE IT R-ESOL\ED BY THE TOWN COLNCIL OF THE TOWN OF KILLINGLY that

the following Ordinance to amend Building Permit Fees to add a prov^ision bt 
." !y-1

building p".i-rit t". for commercial buildings or buildings-trades work for a constructlon

;rt In;;** of $1,000,000 be introducedLd set down for Pubiic Hearing on Tuesday'

February 8, 2011 at 7:00 p.nr in the Town Meeting Room of the Killingly Town Hall'

172 Man Strea, Killingly, Connecticut:

ORDINANCE TO AMEND BUILDING PERMIT FEES TO ADD A PROVISION

FORA LOWER BUILDING PBR]\IN FEE FOR COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS

OR BUILDING TRADES WONX TON PROTECTS WTTE A CONSTRUCTION

cosT IN EXCESS OF $1,000'oo0

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COLNCIL OF THE TOWN OF KILLINGLY that

tf'," ioffo*iog amendments as shown in bold ancl underlined to the fee schedule

referenced in the Kiilingly Code of Ordinaaces' Chapter 4' Buildings and Building
'n"g"f"ii""., 

Section 4-Z ia)' Building Permit Fees be adopted:

Minimum Fee

Building Permit Fee Multiplier (including Educational Training Fee)

Valuation of Structure Cost to Build - Residential Per Square Foot

-Addition
-One story singldmulti family dwelli::g or town house

-Second story
-Fi:ished attic
-Attached garage

-Detached garage

-Garage under

4arpirt covered (tube frame or wood)

-Finished basemeot
-Barns
-Shed (under 400 sf. - no foundation)

-Shed w/foundation - frost protection footiag

-Porcb. deck, farmers Porch
-Enclosed 3 season sPacdgazebo

-Mobile Home relocated into existing park

-Mechanical electrical, Plumbilg
-Roofing, sidilg' replacement windows

-Pools, above and in ground, sPa
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Commercial BuiJdirg Cost - Buildir:g Only

6"r-"'"Ji srlla;"E r.ao (mechamcal, electncal' plumbing' I{VAC)

$35

$ 14 Per $ 1,000.00

$ 60 Per sq. ft.

$ 84 Per sq. ft.

$ 60 Per sq. ft.

$ 30 Per sq. ft.
$ 30 ?er sq. ft.

$ 35 Per sq. ft.

$ l0 Per sq. ft'
$ 15 Per sq ft.
$ 30 Per sq. ft.

$ 20 Per sq ft'
Installed cost

$ 20 Per sq. ft.

$ 15 Per sq. ft.

$ 20 Per sq. ft.

$ 30 Per sq. ft.

$ 35 Min.- 14&

$ 35 Min.- I4ll
$ 35 Mh.- l4lk

$ 16Per $l'000
$ 16 Per $ 1,000



Fire Marshal Plan Review Fees

Sprinkler review fee
Over 500 heads

Miscelleneous Fees:

House Code Inspection
Solid Fuel Appliance
Smokc Detecton
Group Home A::aual LrsPection

Blastiag Permit
Haaai amual truck impection ($ 10 per additional vehicle)

Liquor permir New
Liquor permit - Renew/Amual
DCF Code Compliant LsPection
Ope.r Buming Perrrit
Woodstoves
Fee for any Re-inspection-

Dated at Killingly, Connecticut
this I 1' day ofJanuary, 201 I

KILLTNGLYTOWN COUNCIL

q ??5

$ 350

( ?5
( ?<

$35
$50
$60
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$50
{ 15
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$35
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Minimum
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